Borough of Longport County of Atlantic Resolution 2022-104

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT JONATHAN A. SAGGESE AS A CLASS II SPECIAL OFFICER FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is in need of Class II Officers for the Longport Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Borough Commissioners are desirous of hiring employees to fill these temporary positions; and

WHEREAS, employment is conditional on successful completion of psychological, medical and drug screenings.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, is hereby authorized to offer employment to Jonathan A. Saggese as a Class II Officer for the Borough of Longport Police Department, start date on September 26, 2022, contingent upon successful completion of all conditional conditions:

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS	X								
LAWLER	X					X			
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting A			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	9/21/2022	
		/s/ Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk